

Elizabeth Shadigian, MD Empowering Woman Care and Gynecology
Marnie Burkman, MD Adult Integrative Psychiatry

2340 E Stadium Blvd, Ste 8

Ann Arbor, MI 48104

T 734-477-5100 F 734-477-5111
info@womansafehealth.com

Fee Schedule – Updated January 1, 2020

Physician Fees*		<u>Psychotherapist Fees</u>		
\$300/hour		30 min 60 min	\$55 \$110	
5 min 10 min	\$25 \$50	90 min	\$165	
15 min	\$75	Massage The	Massage Therapist Fees	
20 min 30 min 40 min	\$100 \$150 \$200	30 min 60 min 90 min	\$40 \$80 \$120	
45 min 50 min 60 min	\$225 \$250 \$300		Acupuncture & Oriental Medicine Fees	
90 min	\$450	30 min 60 min	\$50 \$100	

One-sixth of the time is used for documentation. For example, a 60 minute visit = 50 minutes face-to-face + 10 minutes of documentation.

After Hours Physician Surcharge

An after-hours fee of \$150 is charged on top of the normal hourly fee for appointments starting before 8am, after 6pm, weekends and holidays.

Fees Outside of a Visit

(May require up to 1 week to process)

Prescription	\$20 (1-2)
Blood test or Radiology Requisition	\$20
Brief Letter	\$20
Complex Letter	hourly rate
Prior Authorization or Referral	\$40

*Established clients may choose the length and nature of their visit depending on individual circumstances. Fees reflect in-person or telehealth visits.

Additional fees may apply. Bloodwork, labs, and products are billed on top of the hourly rate. For example, Pap smear fee + \$30; Pap smear lab fee without insurance + \$39.

Woman Advocacy

\$150

90 min

\$45/ hour – in or out of the office 9am-6pm Additional after hours fee, 6-10pm \$45+ hourly Direct Phone: 231-818-8704 Direct Email: woadvocate@gmail.com

Missed Appointment/Late Cancel Full Fee

A Missed Appointment/Late Cancel full fee applies if you cancel your appointment less than 24 hours before your scheduled appointment. For example, a Monday 9 am appointment must be canceled by 9 am Friday to avoid this fee.

Medical Records Requests

Pricing is regulated by the State of Michigan 30-90 day processing time

New Client Deposit

All new client appointments require a nonrefundable deposit which may be used towards your first visit.

See the WomanSafeHealth website page www.womansafehealth.com/payment for details